PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDING MATERIALS, LLC	06/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PLACO
Street Address:	34, AVENUE FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT
City:	SURESNES
State/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7101426
Patent Number:	7048794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 pp@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJS-620-550

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. J. Sadoff

Total Attachments: 3

source=USA-1-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=USA-1-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=USA-1-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027251 FRAME: 0398

OP \$80,00 7101426

Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights

INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDING MATERIALS, LLC a corporation duly incorporated in Delaware ("Assignor") hereby acknowledges that in consideration of the sum of US \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration pursuant to the Transfer of Intellectual Property Rights agreement between Assignor and SAINT-GOBAIN PLACO, a corporation formed and organized under the laws of France, having its registered seat at 34, Avenue Franklin Roosevelt, 92150 Suresnes, France, ("Assignee") executed on January 28", 2011, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule 1, which is attached, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications claiming filling priority from the patents and patent applications set forth below, and any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such patents and patent applications together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringement and for the recover of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in any patent office, where it will be open for public inspection.

Assignee hereby confirms that it has accepted the assignment to it of all the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule 1, together with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

Date: 20 June 2011

INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDINGS MATERIALS, LLC

Ву:

Name: Chris Tagge

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 027251 FRAME: 0399

Schedule 1 – Assigned Patents Transferred Patents

(m.		ransferred Patents	
Pat.Number/ Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Short Description
6,743,830 (10/094,572)	USA	7 March 2002	Construction Board Materials with Engineered Microstructures Maint.Fee: 1 December 2011
(60/273,925)		7 March 2001	
7,105,587 (10/278,214) (10/094,572) CIP	USA	21 October 2002	Method and Composition for Polymer- Reinforced Composite Cementitious Construction Material Maint.Fee: 12 March 2014
PCT/US03/06914 (10/278,214) (10/094,572)	International	4 March 2003	Method and Composition for Polymer- Reinforced Composite Cementitious Construction Material
2,478,257	CANADA	7 September 2004	awaiting office action, ann: 4Mar 2011
ZL03807878.3 (issued)	CHINA		issued, annuity 4 March 2011
260788	MEXICO	6 September 2004	issued, annuity 4 March 2013
2008/005512(DIV)	MEXICO	28 April 2008	awaiting office action Composition for Polymer-Reinforced Composite Board
1481022	UK		issued; Renewal: 31 March 2011
603 31 293.408	GERMANY		issued; Ann.: 1 May 2011
1481022	FRANCE		issued; Ann.: 31 March 2011
1071388	HK		issued; Renewal 4 March 2014
6,841,232	USA	23 January 2003	Reinforced Wallboard
(10/351,675)			Next Maintenace Fee: 11 July 2012
(60/425,924)	USA	12 Novemb 2002	Reinforced Wallboard and Ceiling Brd
6,902,797 (10/446,571)	USA	27 May 2003	Gypsum-based composite materials reinforced by cellulose ethers Main.Fee: 7 December 2012
(10/351,675) CIP		23 January 2003	Reinforced Wallboard
(60/425,924)		12 Novembe 2002	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE
(60/463,138)		14 April 2003	
(60/442,725)		23 January 2003	
PCT/US2003/033496	International	21 October 2003	Reinforced Wallboard
(10/351,675) (60/425,924)			
		12 Novemb 2002	Reinforced Wallboard and Ceiling Brd
(10/446,571)	and priorities	27 May 2003	Gypsum-based composite materials
2,505,594	CANADA	exp: 21 Oct 2023	Next Maint. Fee: 21 October 2011
ZL200380108652.7	CHINA	exp: 21 Oct 2023	Annuity: 11 October 2011
603 20 011.7-08	GERMANY		Annuity: 31 October 2011
1560798	FRANCE		Annuity: 31 October 2011
1560798	UK		Annuity 21 October 2011
1078845	HK	exp: 21 Oct 2023	Annuity: 21 October 2011
223773	INDIA	exp: 21 Oct 2023	Working Report: 31 March 2011
260225	MEXICO	exp: 21 Oct 2023	Maint.Fee: 21 October 2013
2005/03800	S.AFRICA		Annuity: 21 October 2011
6,955,844 (10/446,889)	USA	27 May 2003	Construction Materials containing Surface Modified Fibers
(60/383,335)		24 May 2002	Maint .Fee: 18 April 2013
(60/463,138)		14 Apr 2003	Wallboard with Anti-fungal and Reinforcing Additives and Process of Fabrication
6,846,856 (10/442,467)	USA	20 May 2003	Mixed Organic and Inorganic Composites with Intermingled Facial Layers
(60/381,930)		20 May 2002	
ATTICAL DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTO			Next Maintenance Fee: 25 July 2012

PATENT REEL: 027251 FRAME: 0400

Priority:	Pat.Number/ Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Short Description
Tol/351,675 23 January 2003 Reinforced Wallboard Tol/46,571 27 May 2003 Gypsum-based composite mat'ls Tol/46,889 27 May 2003 Surface Modified Fibers	PCT/US2004/001957	International	23 January 2004	Inorganic Composite Structures
(10/446,871)			23 January 2003	
10/446,889 27 May 2003 Surface Modified Fibers				
(60)/463,138)	3			
Content Cont				Surface Wodified 1 abors
(60/476,682)				
10 October 2003 2,514,205 CANADA Ann.: 23Jan2011 Awaiting Office Action Avaiting Office Action Awaiting Off		<u> </u>		
2,514,205				
ZL200480007990.6 CHINA		04314534		Ailia a Office Action
06107763.4 HK Awaiting Office Action 04 704 924.2 EU Ann.:31Jan2011 Awaiting Office Action 2006/05924 S.AFRICA Ann.:23Jan2012 Issued; Exp.: 23 Jan 2024 279633 MEXICO Ann.:23Jan2011 Allowed; Awaiting Letters Patent 222224 INDIA Ann.:23Jan2012 Working Report Due: 31 Mar 2011 (1602/KOLNP/2005) Filed: 10Aug2005 Issued 30 July 2008 DIV: Composite Structures Awaiting Office Action 3838/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-1 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action 7,048,794 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Organic-Inorganic Composite (10/952,122) (60/603,491) 20 August 2004 Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 (60/528,595) 10 Decemb 2003 Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 PCT/US2004/041514 International 10 Decemb 2004 2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 1059806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Ann: 10Dec2013				
D4 704 924.2 EU			Ann.: 23Jan2011	
S.AFRICA Ann.:23Jan2012 Issued; Exp.: 23 Jan 2024				
279633 MEXICO Ann.:23Jan2011 Allowed; Awaiting Letters Patent	***			
Control Cont				
Filed: 10Aug2005	279633			
DIV: Composite Structures 3842/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-1 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action 3838/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-2 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action Awaiting Office Action Organic-Inorganic Composite Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Organic-Inorganic Composite Organic-Inorganic Composite Organic-Inorganic Composite Organic-Inorganic Awaiting Office Action Organic-Inorganic Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Organic-Inorganic Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Organic-Inorganic Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Organic-Inorganic Composite Organic-Inorganic Composite Organic-Inorganic Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Organic-Inorganic Composite Arguntation Organic-In	1	INDIA		Working Report Due: 31 Mar 2011
DIV: Composite Structures 3842/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-1 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action 3838/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-2 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action 7,048,794 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Organic-Inorganic Composite Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 (60/603,491) 20 August 2004 (60/528,595) 10 Decemb 2003 (60/553,423) 15 March 2004 PCT/US2004/041514 International 10 Decemb 2004 2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 CHINA Ann: 31Dec2011 CHINA Ann: 31Dec2011 Awaiting Office Action			Filed: 10Aug2005	Issued 30 July 2008
3838/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-2 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action			_	DIV: Composite Structures
3838/KOLNP/2007 INDIA-2 Filed: 09Oct2007 Awaiting Office Action	3842/KOLNP/2007	INDIA-1	Filed: 09Oct2007	Awaiting Office Action
7,048,794 (10/952,122) USA 27 Septemb 2004 Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 (60/603,491) (60/528,595) 20 August 2004 10 Decemb 2003 15 March 2004 Weight 2004 PCT/US2004/041514 PCT/US2004/041514 International International 2,548,730 10 Decemb 2004 Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL200480041375.7 CHINA CHIN		INDIA-2	Filed: 09Oct2007	Awaiting Office Action
(10/952,122) Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013 (60/603,491) 20 August 2004 (60/528,595) 10 Decemb 2003 (60/553,423) 15 March 2004 PCT/US2004/041514 International 10 Decemb 2004 2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014		USA	27 Septemb 2004	
(60/603,491) 20 August 2004 (60/528,595) 10 Decemb 2003 (60/553,423) 15 March 2004 PCT/US2004/041514 International 10 Decemb 2004 2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL 200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				Maint.Fee: 23 November 2013
(60/528,595) 10 Decemb 2003 (60/553,423) 15 March 2004 PCT/US2004/041514 International 10 Decemb 2004 2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014	January Comment of the Comment of th		20 August 2004	
15 March 2004			10 Decemb 2003	
PCT/US2004/041514 International 10 Decemb 2004 2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014			15 March 2004	
2,548,730 CANADA Ann: 10Dec2011 ZL 200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014		International	10 Decemb 2004	
ZL 200480041375.7 CHINA Ann: 10Dec2011 1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				
1095806 HK Ren: 10Dec2013 04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				
04 813 778.0-211 EUROPE Ann: 31Dec2011 1652/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action 2006-544045 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action 259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				
1652/KOLNP/2006INDIAAwaiting Office Action2006-544045JAPANAwaiting Office Action259368MEXICOAnn: 10Dec2013Awaiting Office Action2006/04766S.AFRICAAnn: 10Dec2011Request for Exam.: 24Nov201409116THAILANDRequest for Exam.: 24Nov20147,101,426USA27 Septemb 2004Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				
2006-544045JAPANAwalting Office Action259368MEXICOAnn: 10Dec2013Awaiting Office Action2006/04766S.AFRICAAnn: 10Dec2011Request for Exam.: 24Nov201409116THAILANDRequest for Exam.: 24Nov20147,101,426USA27 Septemb 2004Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				Awaiting Office Action
259368 MEXICO Ann: 10Dec2013 Awaiting Office Action 2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				
2006/04766 S.AFRICA Ann: 10Dec2011 09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014			Ann: 10Dec2013	
09116 THAILAND Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014 7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014				
7,101,426 USA 27 Septemb 2004 Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforce (10/952,123) Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Request for Exam.: 24Nov2014
(10/952,123) Ionically Crosslinked Polymer Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014			27 Septemb 2004	Inorganic Matrix Composite Reinforced by
Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014		CON	2, 600,000	Ionically Crosslinked Polymer
00 (000 404				Next Maintenance Fee: 5 March 2014
00/003,491 USA ZU AUGUST ZUU4	60/603,491	USA	20 August 2004	
PCT/US05/029727 International 19 August 2005	PCT/US05/029727	International		
2,570,129 CANADA Ann: 19Aug2011 Issued: 17Aug2010	2,570,129	CANADA	Ann: 19Aug2011	
200580027433.5 CHINA Awaiting Office Action	200580027433.5	CHINA		
07114093.0 HK Awaiting Office Action	07114093.0	HK		
05 787 880.3 EUROPE Ann:31Aug2011 Awaiting Office Action	05 787 880.3	EUROPE	Ann:31Aug2011	
3780/KOLNP/2006 INDIA Awaiting Office Action		INDIA		Awaiting Office Action
2007-528075 JAPAN Awaiting Office Action	2007-528075	JAPAN		
Mx/a/2007/002039 MEXICO Awaiting Office Action				Awaiting Office Action
2007/00898 S.AFRICA Ann: 19Aug2011 Issued: 25Sep2008			Ann: 19Aug2011	Issued: 25Sep2008
103374 THAILAND Request for Exam: 22Feb2011			<u> </u>	Request for Exam: 22Feb2011

RECORDED: 11/18/2011

PATENT REEL: 027251 FRAME: 0401